to the Contractor plus interest as provided in the Contract Documents. Accordingly, the Owner and 
the Contractor agree that as Liquidated Damages for delay in achieving timely completion as 
required by the Contract (but not as a penalty), the Contractor shall: 

a. Pay Owner Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty Dollars ($2,840.00) for each day that 
expires after the time specified in Paragraph 4 for the Substantial Completion Date, plus 
any approved time extensions, until Substantial Completion is achieved. 

b. Pay Owner Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each day that expires 
after the time specified in Paragraph 4 for the Final Completion Date, plus any approved 
time extensions, until Final Completion is achieved. 

c. Contractor hereby consents to the Owner withholding from amounts otherwise payable to